

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2003-0098 Version: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 3/10/2003 In control: Growth Management and Unincorporated Areas

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/24/2003

Enactment date: Enactment #: 11669

Title: A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the city of

Snoqualmie, relating to the King County's department of development and environmental services

rendering of fire investigation services.

Sponsors: Jane Hague, Kathy Lambert

Indexes: DDES/DPER, Interlocal Agreement, Snoqualmie, City of

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 11669.pdf, 2. 2003-0098 Fiscal Note.doc, 3. 2003-0098 Transmittal Letter.doc, 4. A.

Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of Snoqualmie for Provision of Fire

Investigation Services, 5. Staff Report 3-18-03

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2003	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed as Amended	Pass
3/18/2003	1	Growth Management and Unincorporated Areas Committee	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
3/10/2003	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 02/28/2003

A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the city of Snoqualmie, relating to the King County's department of development and environmental services rendering of fire investigation services.

WHEREAS, the city, under RCW 39.34.010 and 39.34.080, is authorized to and desirous of contracting with the department of development and environmental services for the performance of fire investigation services, and

WHEREAS, the department of development and environmental services is authorized by Section 120 of the King County Charter and K.C.C. 11.02.030 to render the services and is agreeable to rendering the services on the terms and conditions set forth in an interlocal agreement and in consideration of payments, mutual

File #: 2003-0098, Version: 2

covenants and agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive is hereby authorized to execute an interlocal agreement, substantially in the form attached to this motion, with the city of Snoqualmie for the county to render fire investigation services.